



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

APPLICATION U/S 528 BNSS No. - 31785 of 2025

Mukul Agrawal And Another

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and Another

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s) : Aushim Luthra, Praveen Kumar Pandey
Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : G.A.

Court No. - 77

HON'BLE SAURABH SRIVASTAVA, J.

1. Issue notice to opposite party no.2 through learned Chief Judicial Magistrate, Moradabad.
2. Learned Chief Judicial Magistrate, Moradabad is directed to ensure service of notice upon opposite party no. 2 within seven days from the date of service of this order upon him.
3. Put up this case on 12.12.2025 as fresh.
4. Registrar (Compliance) is hereby directed to ensure service of this order upon learned Chief Judicial Magistrate, Gorakhpur within 48 hours for necessary compliance.

(Saurabh Srivastava,J.)

November 26, 2025

Rakesh