



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

APPLICATION U/S 528 BNSS No. - 31785 of 2025

Mukul Agrawal And Another

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and Another

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s) : Aushim Luthra, Praveen Kumar Pandey
Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : G.A.

Court No. - 84

HON'BLE SANJIV KUMAR, J.

1. Sri Harish Kumar Yadav, Advocate appears on behalf of the opposite party No.2 and submits that his name has not been shown in the case list, whereas his vakalatnama has already been filed.
2. Put up this case on 19.03.2026 as fresh.
3. When the case is listed next, the name of Sri Harish Kumar Yadav shall be shown in the cause list as counsel for opposite party No.2.

February 17, 2026
Amit

(Sanjiv Kumar,J.)