



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

APPLICATION U/S 528 BNSS No. - 31785 of 2025

Mukul Agrawal And Another

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and Another

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s) : Aushim Luthra, Praveen Kumar Pandey
Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : Anand Vikram, Harish Kumar Yadav,
G.A.

Court No. - 83

HON'BLE SANJIV KUMAR, J.

On the request of learned counsel for the applicants, put up this case as fresh
on 21.04.2026.

April 17, 2026
Vikram

(Sanjiv Kumar,J.)